02-17-1999 FORM PTO-1595 RECORE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 131-02 Patent and Trademark Office 15-MG-4471 P FEB 0 8 1999 & Tab settings 🗢 🗢 🗢 100966387 Inal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner Patents and 1 2.8.99 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(les): Kazuhiko Hayakawa Name: General Electric Kazuya Hoshmo Internal Address: GE Medical Systems Yuji Inoue Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Thes Tho 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1 River Road Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Other ____ Execution Date: ____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Wo 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/002,465 filed January 2, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Tyes 8 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be malled: Name: Irving M. Freedman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):...... \$40.00 Internal Address: ____ ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 33 Wedgewood Road 8. Deposit account number: 06-1962 City: Chapel Hill (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 27514 State: NC DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. . . Irving M. Freedman Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 18,989 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: PATENT

REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address(es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503, Japan, for all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Adjustable Interventional Magnetic Resonance Imaging Magnet," invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Japan on Pec // 1988

By: Kazuhiko	Hayakaw	a Cra		·	
Executed at By: Kazuya H			Dec.	//-	, 1988.
Executed at By: Yuji Inou	Tokyo Luj;	Japan on Inoul	Dec. 11		, 1988.

Executed at

Tokyo

RECORDED: 02/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0632